
  

  
 January 2025 

 
  

 

Wed 1 Jan  
  

 
 

  Bank Holiday  
 

  
 

Thurs 2 Jan – Fri 3 Jan 
 

 

  Annual Leave 
 

  
  

 

Mon 6 Jan  
  09:00 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 

 
 

11:00 – 11:30  Meeting With Deputy Governor, Financial Regulation & 
Staff Members 

 
 

11:30 – 12:30  Meeting With Deputy Governor, Financial Regulation 
 

 

12:30 – 13:30  Meeting with staff members 
 

  

 

Tue 7 Jan  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
  09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 
 

 

11:30 – 12:00  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

 

15:15 – 15:45  Meeting With Deputy Governor, Financial Regulation & 
Staff Members 

  

15:45 – 16:15 
 

Meeting With Deputy Governor, Financial Regulation, 
Director Of Supervisory Risk Analytics & Data, Adrian 
Varley & Staff Members 

 
  

 

Wed 8 Jan  
 

 

10:00 – 11:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  11:30 – 12:30  Meeting With Governor Gabriel Makhlouf 

 
  

 

Thu 9 Jan 
 

 

11:00 – 13:00  Nollaig Na Mban Event 
 

  
 

Fri 10 Jan  
 

 

  Annual Leave 
 

  
 

Mon 13 Jan  
 

 

  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 



  

 
  

 

Tue 14 Jan  
 

 

09:00 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

15:00 – 15:45  Meeting With Staff Members 
 

  

 

Wed 15 Jan  
 

 

10:00 – 11:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

 

11:00 – 13:00  Supervisory Risk Committee Meeting 
 

 

13:00 – 14:00  Senior Leadership Forum  
 

 

16:00 – 17:00  Meeting With Director of Financial Operations – Anne 
Marie McKiernan &Staff Members 

 
  

 

Thu 16 Jan  
 

 

09:30 – 14:00  Meeting With Department Of Finance Representatives 
 

 

16:00 – 17:30  Internal Briefing Session Re Financial Regulation  

 
  

 

Fri 17 Jan 
 

 

  No Meetings 
 

  
 

Mon 20 Jan  
  09:00 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 

  12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Governor Gabriel Makhlouf 
 

 

13:30 – 13:50  Meeting With Staff Members 
  13:50 – 14:00  Meeting With Staff Re Communication Item 

  14:00 – 15:00  Meeting With Staff Member 

  15:05 – 15:50  Meeting With Director Of Finance & Business 
Performance – Annemarie Britz 

  16:00 – 20:00  Commission Seminar & Dinner 

 
  

 

Tue 21 Jan  
 

 

08:30 – 09:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 
  09:00 – 16:00  Commission Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed 22 Jan  
 

 

 
 External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
  

 

Thu 23 Jan  
 

 

  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 



  

  
 

Fri 24 Jan  
 

 

10:30 – 11:00  Office Meeting 
  11:30 – 11:55  Meeting With Chief Operations Officer 

  13:30 – 14:00  Internal Briefing Session Re Policy Item 

 
  

 

Mon 27 Jan  
 

 

13:20 – 14:30   Speaking engagement re Launch of Sandbox Innovation 
Programme 

  14:30 – 15:30  Financial Regulation & Consumer And Investor 
Protection Directors’ Meeting 

 
 16:00 – 17:00 

 
Meeting With Governor Gabriel Makhlouf, Mr Justice 
John Hedigan, IBCB Chairman And Marion Kelly, IBCB 
CEO & Board Member 

  17:20 – 18:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
  

 

Tue 28 Jan  
 

 

08:30 – 10:00  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  Diversity And Inclusion Internal Engagement 
 

 

11:30 – 12:00  Meeting With Director Of Capital Markets & Funds – 
Gerry Cross 

  12:00 – 13:00 
 IOSCO Retail Investor Co-ordination Group 

Meeting 

  13:00 – 14:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  14:00 – 15:00  Policy Committee Meeting 

 
 15:00 – 16:00 

 
Meeting With Director Of Capital Markets & Funds – 
Gerry Cross, Director Of Horizontal Supervision – 
Patricia Dunne & Staff 

 
  

 

Wed 29 Jan  
 

 

  No Meetings 
 

  
 

Thu 30 Jan  
 

 

09:30 – 17:00  IOSCO European Regional Committee Meeting 
 

  
 

 

Fri 31 Jan  
 

 

16:00 – 17:15  Meeting with staff members 
 

 
 
 
 

 February 2025 
 



  

  
 

Mon 3 Feb  
 

 

  Bank Holiday 
 

  
 

Tue 4 Feb  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
  09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 

 
 

12:30 – 14:00  Speaking Engagement – Afore Annual Fintech & 
Regulation Conference 

 
 

15:00 – 15:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

  
 

Wed 5 Feb  
 

 

08:00 – 17:00  Conference Attendance – ESMA’s Conference On The 
Future Of European Capital Markets 

 
  

 

Thur 6 Feb  
 

 

  No Meetings 
 

  
 

Fri 7 Feb  
 

 

12:30 – 13:00  Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn & Staff members 

 
  

 

Mon 10 Feb  
  09:00 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

11:30 – 12:00  Meeting with staff members 
 

 

15:00 – 16:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 
 

  
 

 

Tues 11 Feb  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
  09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 

  12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Governor Gabriel Makhlouf 

  14:00 – 16:00  Meeting with staff members 

  16:30 – 17:30  Meeting With Director Of Enforcement – Colm Kincaid 

 
  

 

Wed 12 Feb  
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 
 

 

11:00 – 11:30  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

 

12:00 – 13:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

 

13:30 – 15:00  Training 



  

 
  

 

Thurs 13 Feb  
 

 

09:00 – 12:00  Supervisory Risk Committee 
 

 

12:15 – 13:00  Financial Regulation & Consumer And Investor 
Protection Directors’ Meeting 

  16:00 – 16:30  Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn & Staff members 

 
  

 

Fri 14 Feb  
 

 

16:15 – 17:15  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

  
 

Mon 17 Feb  
 

 

10:30 – 11:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  14:00 – 15:00  Meeting With Deputy Governor, Financial Regulation – 
Mary-Elizabeth McMunn 

 
  

 

Tues 18 Feb  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
  09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 

     

 
  

 

Wed 19 Feb  
 

 

  No Meetings 

 
  

 

Thurs 20 Feb  
 

 

12:30 – 14:00  Private Meeting 
 

 

14:30 – 17:00  Ireland’s Financial Literacy Strategy Launch  
 

 

16:00 – 17:00  Internal briefing re Finance Item 
 

  

 

Fri 21 Feb  
 

 

  No Meetings 
 

  

 

Mon 24 Feb – Fri 28 Feb 
 

 
 

  Annual Leave 
 

 
  
 March 2025 

 



  

  
 

Mon 3 March 
 

 

10:00 – 11:00  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 
 

 

12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Governor Gabriel Makhlouf 
 

 

13:00 – 14:00  Senior Leadership Team meeting 
 

 

14:00 – 15:00  Meeting With Director Of Enforcement – Colm Kincaid 

  

15:00 – 16:00 
 

Meeting With Director Of Enforcement – Colm Kincaid, 
Director Of Horizontal Supervision – Patricia Dunne & 
Staff Member 

 
 

16:00 – 17:00  Meeting With Staff Member  
 

  
 

Tue 4 March 
 

 

09:00 – 10:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 

  11:00 – 12:00  Teleconference with IOSCO General Secretary – Rodrigo 
Bueneventura 

  13:30 – 14:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  14:00 – 14:45  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  15:00 – 16:00  Internal Briefing Re Communication Item 

  16:30 – 17:05  Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn & staff members 

 
  

 

Wed 5 March  
  09:00 – 09:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
 

12:15 – 13:15  Meeting With Consumer And Investor Protection 
Directors 

 
 

14:00 – 15:00  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 
 

 

15:15 – 16:15  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 
 

 

16:15 – 17:00  Meeting With Director Of Capital Markets & Funds – 
Gerry Cross 

 
 

17:00 – 17:30  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

  

 

Thu 6 March  
 

 

08:30 – 10:30  Investment Management Standing Committee 
 

 

10:30 – 11:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

 

11:00 – 11:30  Meeting With Deputy Governor, Financial Regulation – 
Mary-Elizabeth McMunn 

 
 

11:30 – 12:00  External Stakeholder Engagement  
 

 

12:00 – 14:00  IOSCO Board Meeting 
  15:00 – 16:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  16:00 – 16:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
  

 

Fri 7 March  
 

 

10:30 – 11:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 



  

  11:30 – 12:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  12:00 – 12:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  12:30 – 13:00  Meeting With Staff Member 

 
  

 

Mon 10 March 
 

 

08:30 – 09:00  Meeting with staff members 
 

 

09:00 – 09:40  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  10:30 – 11:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
  

 

Tue 11 March  
 

 

09:00 – 16:30  AMLA General Board Meeting 
 

 

18:00 – 21:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

  
 

Wed 12 March  
 

 

14:00 – 15:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  16:00 – 16:30  Meeting With Director Of Horizontal Supervision – 
Patricia Dunne 

  16:30 – 17:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
  

 

Thu 13 March  
 

 

09:30 – 10:00  Meeting With Staff Members 
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

 

10:15 – 11:00  Staff Recognition Event 
  11:15 – 12:00  Meeting With Chief People Officer – Will Molloy 

  12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Staff Members 

 
 14:00 – 15:00 

 

Meeting With Deputy Governor, Monetary & Financial 
Stability – Vasileios Madouros, Director of Capital 
Markets & Funds – Gerry Cross, Director of Financial 
Stability – Mark Cassidy 

  15:05 – 15:55  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 

  16:00 – 17:00   Internal Briefing On Comms Item 

  17:10 – 17:40  Meeting With Deputy Governor, Monetary & Financial 
Stability – Vasileios Madouros 

 
  

 

Fri 14 March  
 

 

09:00 – 12:00  Supervisory Risk Committee 
  12:30 – 13:00  Internal Briefing On Policy Item 

 
  

 

Mon 17 March  
 

 

  Bank Holiday 
 



  

  
 

Tue 18 March  
  08:30 – 09:30  Internal briefing Re HR item 
 

 

09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 
 

 

11:30 – 12:15  Meeting With Staff Re Communication Item 

  12:30 – 13:15  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  14:00 – 16:30  Policy Committee Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed 19 March  
 

 

08:30 – 10:00  Irish Banking Culture Board meeting 
 

  
 

Thu 20 March  
 

 

10:30 – 15:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

  

 

Fri 21 March  
 

 

11:30 – 12:30  Meeting With Director Horizontal Supervision – Patricia 
Dunne & Staff Members 

  13:30 – 14:30  Training 

  14:30 – 15:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

  15:30 – 16:00  Internal Briefing Re Comms Item 

 
 

 
 

Mon 24 March  
  09:00 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

09:30 – 10:45  Talent & Appointments Board 
 

 

10:45 – 13:30  Speaking Engagement – Launch Of The Consumer 
Protection Code 

  14:30 – 15:30  Meeting With Director Of Horizontal Supervision – 
Patricia Dunne And Staff Members 

 
  
 

 

Tues 25 March  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
  09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee meeting 

 
 

12:00 – 13:00  Financial Regulation & Consumer And Investor 
Protection Directors’ Meeting 

  14:00 – 14:30  Meeting With Staff Member 

 
  
 

 

Wed 26 March  
 

 

09:30 – 10:30  Meeting with staff members 



  

 
 

10:30 – 11:00  Meeting With Staff Member 
  12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Director Of Enforcement – Colm Kincaid 

  14:00 – 14:45  Meeting With Staff Member 

 
  
 

 

Thurs 27 Feb  
 

 

10:00  - 10:30  Individual Accountability Framework Workshop 
 

 

12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Director, Capital Markets & Funds – 
Gerry Cross 

  14:00 – 14:30  Meeting With Staff Members 

  15:00 – 15:30  Meeting With ESMA Chair – Verena Ross 

  16:00 – 16:45  Meeting With Director Of Horizontal Supervision – 
Patricia Dunne & Staff Members 

 
  
 

 

Fri 28 March  
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

 

10:30 – 11:00  Meeting With Chief People Officer – Will Molloy 
  14:00 – 14:15  Internal Briefing On Policy Item 

  14:30 – 15:00  Meeting With Staff Member 

 
  
 

 

Mon 31 March  
 

 

09:30 – 10:00  Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn & Staff Members 

 
 

10:00 – 10:30  Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn & Staff Members 

  10:30 – 11:30  Meeting With Directors Of Consumer & Investor 
Protection  

  12:00 – 13:00  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

  14:00 – 14:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

  15:00 – 16:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

 
  

 



  

  
 April 2025 

 
  

 

Tue 1 April  
  

 
 

08:45 – 18:00  Senior Leadership Forum Meeting 
 

  
 

Wed 2 April  
 

 

12:00 – 17:00  ESMA Board Of Supervisors & Joint Meeting - Securities 
& Markets Stakeholder Group 

 
  

 

Thurs 3 April 
 

 

08:00 – 13:00  ESMA Board Of Supervisors & Joint Meeting - Securities 
& Markets Stakeholder Group 

 
  

 

Fri 4 April  
 

 

08:15 – 08:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

 

09:30 – 10:00  Meeting Re Comms Item 
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
 11:00 – 11:30 

 
Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn, Director Of Capital Markets 
& Funds – Gerry Cross & Staff Members 

  11:40 – 12:00  Meeting With Staff Member 

  12:00 – 12:30  IOSCO Retail Investor Coordination Group Meeting 

 
  

 

Mon 7 April  
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

 

12:00 – 13:00  Internal Briefing Re Comms Item 
 

 

14:00 – 14:40  Meeting With Director Of Insurance Supervision – 
Seána Cunningham  

 
 

18:00 – 18:45  ESMA Board of Supervisors Teleconference 
 

  
 

Tues 8 April  
 

 

08:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

12:00 – 12:30  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

 

13:30 – 13:45  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

 

14:00 – 14:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
  15:00 – 16:00  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

 
  
 

 

Wed 9 April  



  

 
  14:00 – 14:40  Meeting With Chief People Officer – Will Molloy 

 
  

 

Thu 10 April 
 

 

09:30 – 10:00  Meeting With Director Of Currency Workplace & 
Regulatory Services – Karen O’Leary 

  11:00 – 11:30  External Stakeholder Engagement  

  12:15 – 13:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  14:00 – 14:30  Briefing Re HR Item 

  
15:00 – 16:00  Meeting With Director Of Horizontal Supervision – 

Patricia Dunne & Staff Members 

 
  

 

Fri 11 April  
 

 

10:00 – 10:30  Meeting with staff members 
 

  
 

Mon 14 April  
  09:00 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

10:00 – 12:00  Leadership Network Meeting 

  12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Director Of Horizontal Supervision – 
Patricia Dunne 

  14:00 – 16:30  Domestic Subgroup Meeting 

 
  

 

Tue 15 April  
 

 

08:30 – 10:15  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

10:30 – 11:00  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 
  11:00 – 11:30  Meeting With Director Of Enforcement – Colm Kincaid 

  14:00 – 17:00  Supervisory Risk Committee Meeting 

 
  

 

Wed 16 April  
 

 

08:45 – 10:30  Meeting Re HR item 
 

 

10:30 – 12:30  Policy Committee Meeting 
 

 

14:00 – 15:30  Meeting Re HR item 
 

 

16:20 – 18:00  Meeting Re HR item 
 

  
 

Thu 17 April  
 

 

09:00 – 09:30  Meeting With Director Of Capital Markets & Funds – 
Gerry Cross 

 
 

10:00 – 11:00  Irish Funds Governing Council Meeting  

  14:00 – 15:00  Meeting With Staff Member 

 
  



  

 

Fri 18 April 
 

 

  Good Friday 
 

  
 

Mon 21 April  
 

 

  Bank Holiday  
 

  
 

Tue 22 April  
 

 

  No Meetings 
 

  
 

Wed 23 April  
 

 

11:00 – 12:30  Meeting With Minister Robert Troy  

 
  

 

Thu 24 April  
 

 

  No Meetings 
 

 
  

 

Fri 25 April  
 

 

09:30 – 10:30  Meeting With Staff Member 
 

  

 

Mon 28 April  
 

 

09:00 – 15:00   International Organization Of Securities Commissions 
Workshop 

  16:00 – 20:00  Commission Seminar & Dinner 

 
  

 

Tue 29 April  
 

 

09:00 – 17:00  Commission Meeting 

 
  

   
 May 2025 

 
  

 

Thu 1 May  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

  12:00 – 13:00  Financial Regulation & Consumer & Investor Protection 
Directors’ Meeting 

 
  
 

 

Fri 2 May  



  

 
 

09:30 – 10:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
  11:30 – 11:40  Meeting With Chief People Officer – Will Molloy 

  12:00 – 15:00  Speaking Engagement – Insurance Ireland President’s 
Lunch 

 

 

 

Mon 5 May  
 

 

  No Meetings (Bank Holiday)  
 

  
 

Tue 6 May 
 

 

09:00 – 16:15  Investment Management Standing Committee Meeting 
  16:30 – 17:00  External Stakeholder Engagement 

 
  

 

Wed 7 May  
 

 

07:30 – 08:00  European Anti-Financial Crime Summit – Women In 
Fincrime Breakfast And Panel Discussion 

  08:00 – 08:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 

  09:00 – 13:00  European Anti-Financial Crime Summit 

  14:00 – 14:30  Meeting with staff Re Communication Item 

  15:00 – 17:30  AMLA Roundtable Event 

 
  

 

Thur 8 May  
 

 

09:00 – 11:30  Supervisory Risk Committee Meeting 

 
 12:00 – 13:00 

 
Meeting With Deputy Governor Of Financial Regulation 
– Mary-Elizabeth McMunn & Chief People Officer – Will 
Molloy 

  15:00 – 17:00  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

 
  

 

Fri 9 May  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30  Internal Briefing Re Policy Item 

  09:30 – 10:30  Meeting With Staff Member 

  11:00 – 12:00  Central Bank of Ireland Trusted Flagger Status Launch 

  12:00 – 12:30  Meeting With Staff Member 

  12:30 – 13:30  Meeting With Director Of Capital Markets & Funds – 
Gerry Cross 

  14:30 – 15:00  Meeting With Staff Member  

 
  

 

Mon 12 May – Wed 14 May  
 

 

 
 International Organisation Of Securities Commissions 

Annual General Meeting 
 

 
  



  

 

Thurs 15 May  

  08:00 – 16:00  Speaking Engagement - Qatar Financial Markets 
Authority Public Conference 

 
  

 

Fri 16 May  
 

 

09:00 – 09:30  External Stakeholder Engagement 
 

  

 

Mon 19  May 
  09:00 – 09:30  Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
 

 

10:00 – 12:00  Financial Stability Committee Meeting 
  12:30 – 17:00  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 

  18:00 – 21:00  Senior Leadership Forum Dinner  

 
  

 

Tue 20 May  
 

 

08:30 – 09:30   Executive Leadership Team Meeting 
  09:30 – 11:30  Executive Leadership Committee Meeting 

  12:00 – 13:00  Meeting With Governor Gabriel Makhlouf 

 
  

 

Wed 21 May – 30 June 
 

 

  No Meetings 
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